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THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

ANNUAL REPORT 

OF THE 

OFFICERS 

FOR THE TOWN OF 

Wentworth Location 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING 

January 31, 1939 



Officers 

Moderator 

ORTON B. TURNER 

Town Clerk 

ILSA McGINLEY 

Treasurer 

MRS. THOMAS TURNER 

Selectmen 

ORTON B. TURNER 

LESLIE E. TURNER 

OSCAR GOULD 

Collector of Taxes 

JAMES R. TURNER 

Supervisors 

GRACE TURNER 

VERONA TURNER 

ODIAN TURNER 

ELBERT DAVENPORT 



Warrant 

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

To the inhabitants of the Town of Wentworth 

Location in the County of Coos in the said State, 

qualified to vote in Town Affairs: 

You are hereby notified to meet at the School 

House in said Town on Tuesday, the 14th day of March 

next, at nine of the clock in the forenoon to act upon 

the following subjects: 

1. To choose all necessary Town Officers for the year 
ensuing. 

2. To raise such sums of money as may be necessary 
to defray town charges for the ensuing year 
and make appropriations for the same. 

3. To see if the Town will vote to accept State Aid 
for Highways and raise and appropriate the 
amount required by law to secure the same. 

4. To see if the Town will vote to raise money for 
fire equipment. 

5. To see if the Town will vote to authorize Select- 
men to borrow money in anticipation of Tax- 
es. 

6. To see if the town will vote to have driveways 
ploughed and raise money for the same. 

7. To see what sum of money the Town will vote to 
raise for Bonded Debt. 

8. To see if the Town will vote to raise $12.00 for 
White Mountain region. 
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9. To see if the Town will vote to let Magalloway 
and Wilson Mills hook on to electric light line. 

10. To transact any other business that may legally 
come before this meeting. 

Given under our hands and seal, this 22nd day of 
February in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred and 
thirty-eight. 

ORTON B. TURNER, 

L. E. TURNER, 

OSCAR GOULD 

Selectmen of Wentworth Location 

A true copy of Warrant—Attest: 

ORTON B. TURNER, 

L. EK. TURNER, 

OSCAR GQULD 

Selectmen of Wentworth Location 



Budget 

Estimates of Revenue and Expenditures for the En- 
suing Year, February 1, 1939 to January 31, 1940 

Compared with 
Actual Revenue and Expenditures of the Previous 

Year February 1, 1938 to January 31, 1938. 

SOURCES OF REVENUES: Actual Estimat. 
Revenue Revenue 
Previous Ensuing 
Year Year 
1938 1939 

From State: 
Savings Bank Tax Sel 

From local sources except taxes: 
Liquidation dividend 54.89 54.89 
Heath Dept., Dr. acct. 20.00 
Motor Vehicle Permits 59.25 60.00 

From local sourees other than Property Taxes: 
Poll Taxes 48.00 54.00 
National Bank Stock tax 5.85 5.85 

Amount raised by issue of bonds: 
Electric light line construction 5,000.00 
Cash on hand, surplus 2,952.65 1500.00 

Total Revenue except Prop. tax $8,140.04 1,692.16 
Amt. to be raised by tax 3,816.84 

$5,509.00 
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PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURES: Actual 
1938 

Current Maintenance Expenses: 

General Government: 

Town Officers’ salary $ 285.00 
Town Officers’ expenses 309.67 
Election and registration 30.00 

Protection of Persons and Property: 

Police Department 45.32 
Fire Department 13.35 
Bounties 5.60 

Health Department: 

Doctor’s Expenses 50.00 

Highways and Bridges: 

Town Maintenance 67.80 

Public Service Enterprises: 

Municipally owned water and 
Electric utilities 611.78 

Cemeteries 221.80 

Interest: 

On bonded debt 

Highways and Bridges: 

S. A. C., Town’s share 201.00 
Electric line construction 4,528.16 

Payment on Principal of Debt: 
Bonds 

Payment to other Governmental Divisions: 

State Tax 216.00 
County Tax 930.18 
Payments to School Districts 1,100.00 

$8646.02 

Estimat. 
1939 

285.00 
250.00 
30.00 

25.00 
10.00 
10.00 

100.00 

50.00 

50.00 
50.00 

200.00 

201.00 
1,000.00 

500.00 

220.00 
900.00 

1,600.00 

5,509.00 
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STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATION AND TAXES 

ASSESSED 

Town Officers’ salaries 
Town Officers’ expenses 
Police department 
Fire Department 
Health Department 
‘Town Poor 
State Aid 
To explore timberland 
Water system 
White Mt. Region 
Cemeteries 
Town Maintenance 
State Tax 
County Tax 
School Tax 

Total Town and School Appropriation 
Less Estimated Revenue: 
Interest and dividend tax $ 10.00 
Saving bank tax 4.00 

$ 300.00 
210.00 
50.00 
12.00 

100.00 
100.00 
201.00 
100.00 
515.00 
12.00 
50.00 
50.00 

216.00 
930.18 

1624.00 

$4470.18 

Motor Vehicle Permits 80.00 

Plus overlay 

Amount raised by taxation 
Less Polls $54.00 

94.00 

$4376.18 
161.77 

$4537.95 

Bank Stock Tax 5.85 

Total Property Texes to be committed to 

Collector 

59.85 

$4478.10 
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TOTAL VALUATION 

Lands and buildings 
Cows 
Boats and launches 
Gasoline pumps and tanks 
Stock in trade 
Mills and machinery 

$132,501.00 
204.00 
706.00 
100.00 
300.00 
500.00 

Value of wood and lumber not stock in trade 2,799.00 

Less Soldiers’ exemptions 

Rate $3.30 on 100 
No. Poll 28 @ 200 
National Bank Stock Tax 

Less Uncollected tax 1938 

Taxes Collected current year 
Taxes collected for 1937 

Total taxes actually collected 

$137,600.00 
1,900.00 

$135,700.00 

$4,478.10 
56.00 
5.85 

$61.85 

$4,539.95 
62.78 

AATT.17 
57.40 

$4,534.57 
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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT of APPROPRIATION 

AND EXPENDITURES 

Appropriations Expend. Unexpend Over- 
Balance draft 

Town officers’ salaries 310.00 
fe ” Expenses 200.00 

Election & registration 
Police Dept. 50.00 
Fire Dept. 7 12.00 
Bounties 
Health Dept. 100.00 
». A.C. 201.00 
To explore timber 100.00 
White Mt. region 12.00 
Town poor 100.00 
Water System 515.00 
Cemeteries 50.00 
State Tax 216.00 
County tax 930.18 
School tax 1624.00 

Net unexpended balance 

285.00 25.00 
309.67 
30.00 
45.32 4.68 
13.35 
5.60 

50.00 50.00 
201.00 

100.00 
12.00 
12.00 88.00 

611.78 
221.80 
216.00 
930.18 
1100.00 524.00 

$781.68 

$781.68 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS 

Cash on hand February 1, 1939 
In hands of Treasurer 

Accounts due Town: 
From state: 

Bounty: 
1935 
1936 
1937 
1938 

6 9.20 
8.20 

15.80 
5.60 

109.67 
30.00 

1.35 
5.60 

96.78 
171.80 

405.20 
376.48 

781.68 

$2907.93 

38.80 
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Town of Magalloway 
Town of Upton 
Philip West 
D. A. Cameron 
Wood sold 

Uncollected Taxes: 
1988 
1937 
1936 

Excess liabilities over Assets 

80.00 
10.00 
25.00 
20.00 
36.00 

62.78 
8.40 

13.33 

171.00 

84.51 

$3202.24 
2738.46 

$5940.70 

STATEMENT OF LIABILITIES 

Account owed by Town: 
Bills outstanding 
Due school district 

Bonds outstanding 

STATEMENT OF BONDED DEBT 

416.70 
524.00 

5000.00 

$5940.70 

Electric Line Construction 

Int. 4% 

1989—$500 
1940—500 
1941—$500 
1942—500 
19483—500 
1944—500 
1945—500 

940.70 
5000.00 

5940.70 

Total Annual 
Maturities 

$500.00 
500.00 
500.00 
500.00 
500.00 
500.00 
500.00 
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1946—500 500.00 
1947—500 500.00 
1948—500 500.00 

$5000.00 $5000.00 

SCHEDULE OF TOWN PROPERTY 
Lands and buildings $1000.00 
Water supply (if owned by town) 6000.00 
Electric light plant 5000.00 
School, lands and buildings 1500.00 

$13,500.00 

TOWN CLERK’S REPORT 
Wentworth Location, N. H., February 1, 1939: 
Auto Permits 1938-1939. 
To issuing 12 auto permits from February 1, 1938 to 
February 1, 1989—$59.25. 

ILSA McGINLEY, Town Clerk. 

TAX COLLECTOR’S REPORT 
Taxes committed to tax collector $4539.95 
Less uncollected taxes 62.78 

Taxes actually collected current year $4477.17 
Plus uncollected tax 1937 57.40 

Total $4534.57 
Uncollected Property Tax: 
George Harvey $ 8.58 
W. H. Brown 28.05 
Cora Peckett 8.25 
Germaine Brassard 9.90 

$54.78 
Uncollected Polls: 
Walter Littlehale $2.00 
Marie Littlehale 2.00 
Jack Kingston 2.00 
Emma Brackett 2.00 

$8.00 
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TREASURER’S REPORT 

Balance March 1, 1938 $1885.24 
Receipts during year 1938 9668.71 

Total 11,553.95 
Total Disbursement 1938 $8646.02 
Balance in bank 2907.93 

$11,553.95 
Total Deposits—$9668.71 

VERONA A. TURNER, Treasurer. 

SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS 

From Local Sources: 
Total taxes committed to collector, 

1938 $4539.95 
Less uncollected 1938 62.78 
1. Property taxes current year actually coll. $4,423.32 
2. Poll taxes current year actually coll. 48.00 
3. National Bank Stock Tax 5.85 

Total current year collections $4,477.17 

4, Property and Poll taxes previous year 
actually collected 57.40 

From Local Sources Except Taxes: 
5. Interest received on deposits 54.89 
6. Health Department 20.00 
7. Motor Vehicle permits 59.25 

Receipts other than Current Revenue: 
8. Issue of Bonds 5,000.00 

Total Receipts from all sources $9668.71 
Cash on hand February 1, 1938 1,885.24 

Grand Total $11,553.95 
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DETAILED STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS 

1938 Cash on hand, February 1, 1938 $1885.24 
Mar. 7 Berlin City Nat. Bank dividend 54.89 

J. R. Turner, taxes 3h30 
Apr. 2 Ilsa McGinlye, auto tax 48.17 
Apr. 23. J. R. Turner, Nat. Bank Stock tax 5.89 
wun, ol J. R. Turner, taxes 26.10 
Jun. 6 Ilsa McGinley, auto tax 7.20 
Sept 1 J. R. Turner, taxes 21.45 
Sept 1 Town of Magalloway, Dr’s. expenses 10.00 
Oct. 10 J. R. Turner, taxes 16.50 
Oct..13 J:-R: Turner, taxes 1175.46 
Nov. 1 Cole. Nat. Bank, issue of bonds 5000.00 
Nove, 1 J, RR: Turner, taxes 28.05 
Nov. 5 J. R. Turner, taxes PAPA Y | 
Nov. 7 J. R. Turner, taxes 4.95 
Nov. 23 J. R. Turner, taxes 169.37 
Dec. 2 J. R. Turner, taxes 2408.67 
Dec. 3 J. R. Turner, taxes 117.12 
Dec. 20 J. R. Turner, taxes 9.90 
1939 
Jan. 16 J. R. Turner, taxes 165.38 
Jan. 25 J. R. Turner, taxes 66.15 

Lincoln Plantation 10.00 
Jan. 30 J. R. Turner 55.95 

Ilsa McGinley 3.88 

Total $11553.95 

SUMMARY OF PAYMENTS 

Payments for the year as listed: 

Town Officers’ salaries $ 285.00 
Town Officers’ Expenses 309.67 
Election and Registration 30.00 
Safety road sign account 45.32 
Fire Department 13.35 
Bounty 5.60 
Health 50.00 
Town Maintenance 67.80 
Town Poor (medical services) 12.00 
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Cemeteries 
Electric line 
Abatements refunded 
White Mt. Region Association 
State Aid Construction 
Water System 
Payments to other Gov. Div. 

Total Payments 
Balance in bank 

To equal total Receipts 

Receipts for the year 

Total Receipts 
Less Payments 

Balance in Bank 

AUDITOR’S REPORT 

221.80 
4528.16 

3.96 
15.00 

201.00 
611.78 

2246.18 

$8646.02 
2907.93 

$11553.95 

$11553.95 

$11553.95 
8646.02 

$2097.93 

This is to certify that I have examined the town 
books and financial records of Wentworth Location for 
the year ending February 1, 1939, and found them to - 
be correct. 

FLORENCE M. GOULD, Auditor 

DETAILED LIST OF PAYMENTS 

Town Officers’ Salaries 
Alice Turner, auditor 
Orton Turner, chr. of Selectmen 
‘Leslie Turner, selectman 
Oscar Gould, selectman 
Verona Turner, town treasurer 
Ilsa McGinley, town clerk 
J. N. Turner, tax collector 

$ 20.00 
65.00 
30.00 
20.00 
50.00 
35.00 
65.00 

5285.00 
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Town Officers’ Expenses 

Harold McGinley $ 6.00 
Sentinel Publishing Company 42.00 
J. R. Turner 3.20 
Leslie Turner 3.20 
Orton Turner 11.20 
Ilsa McGinley EEO 
Leslie Turner 3.20 
Orton Turner 120 
J. R. Turner 21.20 
Leslie Turner 3.20 
Orton Turner 6.40 
Oscar Gould 14.00 
Orton Turner 3.20 
Coos County Reg. of Deeds 80 
Oscar Gould 28.80 
Leslie Turner 3.20 
Orton Turner 6.20 
Leslie Turner ae 
Orton Turner 15.20 
Edson Eastman Co. 3.95 
Orton Turner. 8.20 
Thomas Turner 2.00 
Oscar Gould TLL 
Woodard & Garrish 20.00 
Orton Turner 12.00 
Leslie Turner 7.40 
Orton Turner 10.40 
Orton Turner 8.70 
Odian Turner 17.00 
Leslie Turner Awad 
Oscar Gould 3.60 
Oscar Gould 1.60 
Verona Turner 5.31 

$309.67 
Election and Registration 

Orton Turner $ 10.00 
Verona Turner 5.00 
Orton Turner 5.00 
Grace Turner 5.00 
Phylis Turner 5.00 

$ 30.00 
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Police Department 
Elbert Davenport 
Orton Turner 
Thomas Turner 
Curtis Hardware 
Luther Buber & Son 

Fire Department 
Thomas Turner 
J. R. Turner 
J. R. Turner 

Bounties 
Orton Turner 
Oscar Gould 
Aime LePage 
Oscar Gould 

Health Department 

Ernest Goldsmitz Dr. 

Town Maintenance 
Ira Hawkins 
L. E. Turner 
Orton Turner 
Odian Turner 
Walter Littlehale 
Elbert Davenport 
Clayton Turner 
Orton Turner 

Town Poor 
W. E. McDonald 

Cemeteries 
Leslie Turner 
Orton Turner 
Walter Littlehale 
Thomas Turner 
Leslie Turner 

$ 25.20 
1.60 
1.00 
919 
8.33 

$ 45.32 

$ 1.75 
8.00 
3.60 

$ 13.35 

6 1.20 
2.80 
1.00 
.60 

$ 5.60 

$ 50.00 

$ 7.60 
19.20 
9.60 
9.60 
9.60 
2.40 
2.00 
7.80 

$67.80 

$ 12.00 

$ 4.80 $20 
3.20 
1.50 
9.60 



Elbert Davenport 
Orton Turner 
Orton Turner 
Oscar Gould 
Elbert Davenport 
Leslie Turner 
Oscar Gould 
kitbhert Davenport 
Orton Turner 
Aime LePage 
Elbert Davenport 
Clayton Turner 
Orton Turner 
Thomas Turner 
Berlin Grain Company 
Curtis Hardware 
N. H. McGinley 

Coos County Assn. of Selectmen 
J. R. Turner, abatement 
White Mt. Region Association 

Elija White 
Leslie Turner 
Odian Turner 
Walter Littlehale 
Orton Turner 
Aime LePage 
Teles Lizotte 
Leslie Turner 
Odian Turner 
Walter Littlehale 
Orton Turner 
Aime LePage 
Erwin Sweatt 
Elbert Davenport 
Thomas Turner 
Albert Turner 
Leslie Turner 
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Unclassified 

Electric Light Line 

4.80 
9.60 

18.00 
14.00 
4.80 
3.20 

11.60 
7.20 

16.20 
8.80 
4.00 
2.00 

11.00 
1.35 
4.70 

30.45 
47.80 

$221.80 

$ 38.00 
3.36 

12.00 

> 18.36 

$ 1.50 
16.00 
16.00 
16.00 
16.00 
9.60 

28.75 
23.30 
9.60 

18.40 
29.70 
6.40 
7.60 
6.40 

11.00 
6.40 

16.00 



Walter Littlehale 
Aime LePage 
Elbert Davenport 
Erwin Sweatt 
Gordon Bragg 
Henry LaPage 
Clayton Turner 
J. R. Turner 
Frank Mariner 
Car] Littlehale 
Percy Hart 
Kenneth Ripley 
Bob Story 
Orton Turner 
Thomas Turner 
Kenneth Ripley 
Albert Turner 
Clayton Turner 
Henry LePage 
Roy Cloukie 
Elija White 
Eyerett Woster 
Leshe Turner 
Walter Littlehale 
Elbert Davenport 
Erwin Sweatt 
Gordon Bragg 
Frank Mariner 
Carl Littlehale 
Percy Hart 
Bob Story 
Wesley Ferris 
Archie Travers 
Clayton Turner 
Orton Turner 
G. B. Currier 
Kenneth Ripley 
Albert Turner 
Henry LePage 
Aime LePage 
Leslie Turner 
Walter Littlehale 
Erwin Sweatt 

Gordon Bragg 
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19.20 
3.20 
6.40 

17.20 
15.60 
19.20 
16.00 
1.60 
9.60 
9.60 
9.60 

16.00 
3.00 

35.20 
5.00 
9.60 
9.60 
3.20 

12.80 
9.60 
6.40 
6.40 
9.60 

11.20 
8.00 

12.80 
12.80 
9.60 
9.60 
9.60 
3.00 
9.60 
6.40 
3.20 

23.20 
4.05 
6.40 
8.00 
9.60 
4.80 
6.40 
1.60 
9.60 

9.60 



Carl Littlehale 
Percy Hart 
Archie Travers 
Wesley Ferris 
Roy Cloukia 
Frank Mariner 
Elija White 
Everett Woster 
Clayton Turner 
Bob Story 
Charles Linnell 
Orton Turner 
Leslie Turner 
Walter Littlehale 
Orton Turner 
Aime LePage 
Oscar Gould 
Albert Turner 
Elija White 
Charles Linnell 
Frank Mariner 
Clayton Turner 
Harold McGinley 
Elbert Davneport 
Clayton Turner 
Elbert Davenport 
Leslie Turner 
Walter Littlehale 
Aime LePage 
Oscar Gould 
Elija White 
Charles Linnell 
Frank Mariner 
Albert Turner 
Clayton Turner 
Everett Woster 
Orton Turner 
Harold McGinley 
Kenneth Ripley 
Albert LePage 
Leslie Turner 
Oscar Gould 
Walter Littlehale 

Aime LePage 
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Henry LePage 
Charles Linnell 
Elbert Davenport 
Elija White 
Frank Mariner 
Albert Turner 
Clayton Turner 
Percy Hart 
Carl Littlehale 
Frederick Bennett 
Lewis Hart 
John Cross 
George Harvey 
Archie Travers 
Orton Turner 

- Everett Woster 
Kenneth Ripley 
Roy Cloukie 
Ue.R. Turner 
Leslie Turner 
Archie Travers 
Walter Littlehale 
Aime LePage 
Albert LePage 
Henry LePage 
Charles Linnell 
Elbert Davenport 
Elija White 
Frank Mariner 
Percy Hart 
Carl Littlehale 
Roy Cloukie 
Frederick Bennett 
John Cross 
George Harvey 
Everett. Woster 
Orton Turner 
Oscar Gould 
Albert Turner 
Clayton Turner 
dents Lurner 
Leslie Turner 
John Cross 

Clayton Turner 

19.20 
19.20 
16.00 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
9.60 
9.60 

35.60 
9.60 
5.83 

19.20 
4.80 
adi E 
3.20 
6.40 
6.40 
9.60 
9.60 

16.40 
6.40 

16.00 
14.40 
16.00 
19.20 

Rees). 
16.00 
9.60» 

12.80 
16.00 
32.40 
27.98 
8.80 

10.42 
11.20 
8.90 
6.40 
4.80 



Orton Turner 
Leslie Turner 
Oscar Gould 
Walter Littlehale 
Aime LePage 
Elija White 
Frank Mariner 
Albert Turner 
vercy Hart 
Carl Littlehale 
Frederick Bennett | 
Everett Woster 
oe a Lurner 
Thomas Turner 
Elbert Davenport 
N. H. McGinley 
Orton Turner 
Leslie Turner 
Walter Littlehale 
Aime LePage 
Elija White 
Frank Mariner 
Frederick Bennett 
Elbert Davenport 
Harold McGinley 
Everett Woster 
Clayton Turner 
Oscar Gould 
Albert Turner 
J. R. Turner 
Leslie Turner 
Walter Littlehale 
Frank Mariner 
Elija White 
Harold McGinley 
Frederick Bennett 
Clayton Turner 
Elbert Davenport 
Everett Woster 
Aime LePage 
Albert Turner 
Oscar Gould 
Orton Turner 
George H. Wahn 
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22.00 
10.80 
16.18 
11.20 
11.20 
11.20 
6.40 
5.02 
1.60 
1.60 
8,00 
1.60 
4.80 

36.00 
5.60 
7.20 

28.80 
21.40 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
12.80 
12.80 
19.20 
les rAl 
3.20 

30.40 
12.60 
21.60 
21.60 
16.00 
19.20 
19.70 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
16.00 
19.20 
11.20 
16.00 
31.20 
45.20 

1393.85 



Davis Transformer 472.11 
Elija White 8.40 
Everett Woster 8.40 
Albert Turner 6.40 
Frank Mariner 8.40 
Aime LePage 9.60 
Harold McGinley 9.60 
Frederick Bennett 9.60 
Elbert Davenport 9.60 
Clayton Turner ees 
Leslie Turner 11.20 
Orton Turner 19.60 
Oscar Gould 20.40 
Ivan Arno 1220 

$4528.16 

Water System 

Orton Turner $ 
Osear Gould 
Elbert Davenport 
Aime LePage 
Elbrte Davenport 
Orton Turner 
Aime LePage 
Odian Turner 
Orton Turner 
Laconia Artesian Well Co. 
Oscar Gould 4 
Aime LePage 
Orton Turner 
Clayton Turner 
Clayton Turner 
Orton Turner 
Fuller Brothers 
Elbert Davenport 
Leslie Turner 
Walter Littlehale 
Aime LePage 
Charles Linnell 
Frank Mariner 
Orton Turner 
Harold McGinley Saeed eee ee Le eects ever sien Backoastmas 0209.03: 00 OF OF HHHLOOhOARERWNHNRONNOMHANNNROSDO Ra — hE OE hn hohe ho: Ro eh a 
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J. RK. Turner 3.20 
N. H. McGinley 14.00 

Total $611.78 
State Aid Construction 

State Treasurer $ 201.00 

Payments to Other Governmental Division 
School Treasurer $ 200.00 
School Treasurer $ 200.00 
School Treasurer 500.00 
School Treasurer $ 200.00 
State Treasurer 216.00 
H. D. Kilgore 930.18 

Total $2246.18 

VITAL STATISTICS 

Births 

At West Stewartstown, N. H., June 14—Rachel 
Lucille Turner. Father’s name, Clayton Turner; 
mother’s maiden name, Ruth Blakely. 

At Berlin, N. H., October 4, Sherry Janine Turner. 
Father’s name, Orton Turner; mother’s maiden name, 
Doris Knapp. 

At Berlin, N. H., November 13, Patricia Alice Daven- 
port. Father’s name, Elbert Davenport; mother’s 
maiden name, Margaret Ripley. 

At West Stewartstown, N. H., December 12, 
Byron Neal Tucker. Father’s name, Warren Tucker; 
mother’s maiden name, Doris McGinley. : 

I hereby certify that the above is a true copy of 
Births that have been reported to me for the year end- 
ing December 31, 1938. 

ILSA McGINLEY, Town Clerk. 



School Report 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

To the inhabitants of the School District of Went- 
worth’s Location, qualified to vote in district affairs: 

You are hereby notified to meet at the School 
House in said district on the fourteenth day of March, 
1939, at one o’clock in the afternoon to act upon the 
following articles: 

1. To choose a Moderator for the ensuing year. 

2. To choose a Clerk for the ensuing year. 

3. To choose a member of the School Board for the 
ensuing three years. 

4. To choose a Treasurer for the ensuing year. 

5. To hear reports of Agents, Auditors, Committees, 
or officers heretofore chosen, and pass any 
vote relating thereto. 

6. To choose an Auditor for the ensuing year. 

7. To see if the District will vote to make any alter- 
ations in the amount of money required to be assessed 
for the ensuing year for the support of public schools 
and the payment of the statutory obligations of the 
District, as determined by the School Board in its an- 
nual report. 

8. To transact any other business that may lawfully 
come before said meeting. 

Given under our hands at said Wentworth’s Loca- 
tion this 16th day of February, 1939. 
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RUTH TURNER, 

THOMAS J. TURNER, 

GRACE TURNER, 

School Board. 

A true copy of Warrant—Attest: 

RUTH TURNER 

THOMAS J. TURNER, 

GRACE TURNER School Board 
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REPORT OF SCHOOL BOARD 

Organization 
Term Expires 

Chairman, Ruth Turner 1939 
Member, Thomas J. Turner 1940 
Member, Grace EK. Turner 1941 
Treasurer, Odian Turner 
Clerk, Alice L. Turner 
Auditor, O. B. Turner 
Supt. of Schools, Alonzo J. Knowlton 

RECEIPTS 

State Aid $-. 4.95 
Equalization Fund 

Income from Local Taxation 
Support of Eelmentary Schools $1480.25 
Payment of high school tuition 68.00 
Salaries of district officers 110.00 
Payment of per capita tax 16.00 
Payment of Supt. excess salary TRIO: 

, Total $1680.00 

Total receipts from all sources $1684.95 
Cash on hand beginning of year, July 1, ’37 167.95 

Grand Total $1852.90 

PAYMENTS 

Administration: 
Salaries of district officers $105.00 
Superintendent’s excess salary 55.75 
Expenses of administration 8.70 

Auxiliary Agencies & Special Activities: 
Transportation of pupils 726.00 
Elementary school tuition 476.00 
Board high school pupils 365.00 
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Fixed Charges: 
Tax for state wide supervision 16.00 

Total payments for all purposes $1752.45 
Total cash on hand at end of year, 

June 30, 1938 | 100.45 

Grand Total $1852.90 

TREASURER’S REPORT 

For the Year Ending June 30, 1938 

SUMMARY 

Cash on hand June 30, 1937 $167.95 
Received from Selectmen $1680.00 
Received from State Treasurer 4.95 

Received from all sources 1684.95 

Total amount available for fiscai year $1852.90 
Less School Board orders paid 1752.45 

Baiance on hand as of June 30, 1938 $ 100.45 

ODIAN J. TURNER, District Treasurer. 

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that I have examined the books 
and other financial records of the School Board of 
Wentworth’s Location also the bank statement and 
other financial records of the School Treasurer of 
Wentworth’s Location, of which the above is a _ true 
summary for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1938, and 
find them correct in all respects. 

O. B. TURNER, 

June 30, 1938 Auditor. 
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SCHOOL BOARD’S ESTIMATE FOR 1939-1940 

Detailed Estimate of Expenditures 

Support of Schools: 
Transportation $7206.00 
Elementary school tuition 798.00 

$1518.00 
Other Statutory Requirements: 

Salaries of district officers $110.00 
Payment of high school tuition 68.00 
Supt’s. excess salary 5D.57 
Per capita tax 24.00 
Other obligations 12.80 

Total | $ 200.08 

Total amount required to meet school 
board’s budget $1788.37 

ESTIMATED INCOME OF THE DISTRICT 

Balance June 30, 1939 $00 
State Aid (estimate) ALS 

Deduct total estimated income $ 128.37 

Assessment required to balance school 
board’s budget $1060.00 

RUTH TURNER, 

THOMAS J. TURNER, 

GRACE TURNER, 

School Board. 
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